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18 Mike FOUNTAIN John Vincent LAGONDA  2LTR H/C SPEED MODEL 1955 1927 1 The Martini Trophy

No Name Navigator Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1         Experts
4 John COLLINS Tim Kneller RILEY  MONACO MK V 1089 1930 1 1st Class

1 Dr. Nick BELL Olwen Curry FORD  MODEL A TUDOR SALOON 3300 1928 5 2nd Class

10 Martin JELLEY Nigel Fraser RILEY  ADELPHI 1479 1937 5 2nd Class

9 Stephen HARVEY Ian Dobinson RILEY  LYNX 1496 1935 5 2nd Class

6 Roger THOMAS Russell Thomas MG  PA SPORTS 850 1934 6 2nd Class

2 Mike HOLT Nick Cooper MATHIS  M Y 1087 1928 8 3rd Class

8 Ray EDGE Rebecca O'Brien BENTLEY  3½ LITRE 3669 1935 8 3rd Class

Class 2         Semi-Experts
18 Mike FOUNTAIN John Vincent LAGONDA  2LTR H/C SPEED MODEL 1955 1927 1 1st Class

23 Robert RENSHAW Claire Renshaw AUSTIN  4 SEAT TOURER 747 1932 27 2nd Class

35 Keith HILL Ian Moseley SINGER  JUNIOR COUPE 848 1930 28 2nd Class

34 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD David Burrows MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 847 1930 37 3rd Class

15 Michael ELSOM Christopher Wood FRAZER NASH  TOURER 1496 1926 38 3rd Class

Class 3         Novice
46 Paul WESTON Philip Agar AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 6 1st Class

43 Peter GLOVER Kate Greaves ALVIS  12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 1496 1927 21 2nd Class

40 Paul ROGERS Rachael Rogers VAUXHALL 30/98 4250 1923 47 3rd Class

47 Sam PERKINS Toby Perkins ALVIS 12/50 SD 1496 1927 48 3rd Class

Class 4         Champagne
58 Bob MEIJER Andy Fox ALVIS  12/50 DUCKSBACK 1645 1926 39 Bottle of Champage

Marshals' Draw Winner

Ian Parsons - Driving Standards Observer

Spring (Bicester) Rally     Awards
 26 April 2014

OVERALL WINNER (DECIDED ON SECOND TIE-BREAK)
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vCl No Name Navig Car Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1         Experts
1 4 John COLLINS Tim Kneller RILEY  MONACO MK V 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1st
1 10 Martin JELLEY Nigel Fraser RILEY  ADELPHI 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 2nd
1 9 Stephen HARVEY Ian Dobinson RILEY  LYNX 0 0 0 1 1f 1 0 1f 0 0 1 0 0 5 2nd
1 1 Dr. Nick BELL Olwen Curry FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 

SALOON
0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1f 1 0 0 0 0 5 2nd

1 6 Roger THOMAS Russell Thomas MG  PA SPORTS 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1f 0 1f 0 0 6 2nd
1 8 Ray EDGE Rebecca O'Brien BENTLEY  3.5 LITRE 0 1f 1 1 1f 2 0 1f 0 0 0 0 1 8 3rd
1 2 Mike HOLT Nick Cooper MATHIS  M Y 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1f 3 1 0 0 1 8 3rd
1 5 Felix COLLINS Alan Varco ALVIS  SPEED 20 0 1 1 2 0 0 5 0 1f 0 1 1 2 14 0
1 28 John FORT Howard Atkins/Peter 

Booth

RILEY  9 10 0 1 0 0 0 1f 0 0 0 0 1f 0 0 13 0

1 7 Neil THORP Pamela Gledhill SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 1 1f 1 1 2 0 5 1f 0 0 0 1f 3 16 0
1 3 Paul EASTER David Odell SUNBEAM  16.9 SALOON 15 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 21 0
1 26 Richard PREST John Warburton MORRIS  COWLEY BULL NOSE 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1f 1 22 0

1 11 Barry CLARKE David Filsell HRS  SPORTS 15 1 5 0 2 2 4 0 2f 4 0 0 0 0 35 0
1 29 Jonathan SWALES Sue Swales AUSTIN  7 TOURER 0 1 8 1 8 2 3 0 3 15 1 1f 0 43 0
1 25 David CROUCH Andy Fox RENAULT  KJ1 N/S
1 27 Matthew BELL Jonathan Nicholl AUSTIN  7 4 SEATER TOURER N/S

Class 2         Semi-Experts
2 18 Mike FOUNTAIN John Vincent LAGONDA  2LTR H/C SPEED 

MODEL
0 1f 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Martini

2 23 Robert RENSHAW Claire Renshaw AUSTIN  4 SEAT TOURER 1 1 1 1 6 0 1 7 0 6 2 0 1 27 2nd
2 35 Keith HILL Ian Moseley SINGER  JUNIOR COUPE 15 0 0 0 0 0 2f 1 2f 6 0 0 2 0 28 2nd
2 34 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD David Burrows MORRIS  MINOR TOURER 15 1 1 1 8f 2 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 37 3rd

2 15 Michael ELSOM Christopher Wood FRAZER NASH  TOURER 1 1 0 0 0 22 1f 1f 10 0 0 0 2 38 3rd
2 37 Peter PEARCE G Robb/D Orange AUSTIN  7 TOURER 10 15 1 6 1 1 2 0 2 2f 2 5 3 1f 2 53
2 38 Christopher SCOTT 

MACKIRDY
David Yorke ASTON MARTIN  MK II 15 15 1 2 2f 0 3 0 4 3f 1f 4 1f 1f 2 54 0

2 33 David SMITH John Reid LEA-FRANCIS  P-TYPE 12/40 2 1 1 2f 9 15 8 7 4 0 1f 2f 2 54 0
2 31 Nicholas LEES Claire Lees RILEY  11.9 HP 15 1f 0 1f 0 0 3 2 13 1f 0 0 1f 24 61 0
2 32 Steve ALLEN Dick Goodman BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 45 2 1 2f 4f 3 1f 2f 3f 1f 0 1f 3f 1f 69 0
2 16 Mike WEBB Ros Yemm ALVIS  12/50 TE BEETLEBACK 15 1 4 1 2 9 2 11 1f 9 0 4f 4 2 65 0
2 20 Robert BRITCHER Angela Hodgson LANCIA  LAMBDA 45 2 3f 1 7 4 0 3 2 3 0 3f 0 1 74 0
2 19 Giles HEDLEY Kit Hedley FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER 15 30 1 5 1 2 6 5 0 3 1f 0 1f 0 0 70 0
2 17 Colin AYRE Miss Emily Fraser ALVIS  12/50 TOURER 15 30 1 1f 0 1f 27 1 1 3f 1f 0 1f 2f 1 88 0
2 30 Peter WIGGLESWORTH Sadie Mullard BUICK  TOURER 15 45 0 11 2f 0 45m r 1f 10 1 0 1f 1f 2 134 0
2 22 David ROLFE Nigel Cairns ALVIS  SA 16/95 105 0 1f 5 0 2 1f 17 3 45m r 1f 2 1 187 0
2 21 Frank HYLAND Alan Atkinson ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS N/S
2 36 Oliver MULLARD Nancy Dickie AUSTIN  7 ULSTER N/S
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Class 3         Novice
3 46 Paul WESTON Philip Agar AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 1 0 0 1 0 1f 0 1f 1 0 0 0 0 6 1st
3 43 Peter GLOVER Kate Greaves ALVIS  12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 15 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1f 21 2nd
3 40 Paul ROGERS Rachael Rogers VAUXHALL  30-98 30 1 0 3f 0 0 2f 0 6f 2f 0 2f 0 1 47 3rd
3 47 Sam PERKINS Toby Perkins ALVIS  12/50 SD 30 0 1f 1 2 1 1 1 1f 1f 0 2 3 2 48 3rd
3 45 Michael POWER Rosalind Wild SUNBEAM  20.9 15 30 1 4f 1f 1f 1f 1 0 2 1f 1f 5f 3f 1 67 0
3 44 Brian RIVETT Jake Fisher BENTLEY  3-LITRE 30 30 2 3f 3f 0 1f 22 1f 3f 3f 1 2f 3f 2 106 0
3 41 Nicholas WRIGHT Geoffrey Hunter ALVIS  12/50 TOURER 15 45 2 4f 2f 1f 1 1 1f 2f 4 0 45m r 0 127 0
3 48 Tom DAVIS Ian Davis RILEY  9 MARCH SPECIAL 30 30 4 2 1 15 6 0 1 1f 2f 17 45o 5f 1 165 0
3 49 Nigel STROUD Jenny Pearson MG  D TYPE MIDGET 30 105 2 4 3 2 24 26 45o 45m 45m r 45o 45o 45o 467 0
3 42 Rod DAINTY Mike Guppy AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY N/S

Class 4         Champagne
4 58 Bob MEIJER Andy Fox ALVIS  12/50 DUCKSBACK 15 2 3f 1f 1f 2f 3 1f 4f 3f 0 1f 2f 1 39 Champ
4 64 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-

TUCKER
Charles Morgan ALVIS  12/50 SD 15 2 3f 1f 0 1f 1f 1f 2f 3f 4 1 2f 13 49 0

4 71 Andrew STEVENS Jonathan Thomson FRAZER NASH/BMW 15 15 2 2f 3f 0 6 2 1 3f 2f 4 6 1f 1 63 0
4 66 David FRANKLIN S Franklin/A Franklin ROVER  10/25 TOURER 15 15 4 0 3 2 3 3 2 1 0 8f 5 1 2 64 0
4 60 Peter CROOK Feroz Hoda AUSTIN  7 AD TOURER 30 15 1 3f 1f 2 1 0 2 1 1f 3 2 3f 1 66 0
4 72 Chris CROUCH Oliver Savill ALVIS  SPEED 25 15 30 1 9f 0 1f 1f 2f 1 0 2f 2 2 0 1f 67 0
4 57 Adrian BRADSHAW Nettie Bradshaw AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 15 45 2 1f 1 1 1 0 1 1 2f 14 4f 0 2 90 0
4 63 Peter STREET Christopher Street RILEY  9 MONACO 15 45 2 2f 1f 1 6 2f 5 2 3 3 1f 1f 4 93 0
4 61 James PALMER Emma Palmer ALVIS  SD 12/50 15 30 2 3f 1 4 14 1f 1f 5f 4f 5 3f 2f 4 94 0
4 55 Amnon RAFALOWICZ Liz Renshaw ALVIS  CJJ60 30 2 2f 1 1f 45m r 1f 0 2f 8 2f 2f 0 96 0
4 59 John SCOTT Mary Scott RILEY  SIDEVALVE TOURER 15 15 1 0 1f 2 45m r 1 0 1 1 11 3f 2 98 0
4 69 Ian STILWELL Mrs Lesley Stilwell ASTON MARTIN  MK II 30 45 2 2 0 2f 2f 3f 11 3f 1f 0 2f 2f 1f 106 0
4 56 Paul HIRONS Timothy Hirons GN  STANDARD 30 45 3 11f 10 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1f 2f 3 109 0
4 65 Simon FISHER David Marles HE  16/55 15 120 2 2f 3 2f 5 0 4 26 2f 1 4f 3f 2 191 0
4 70 Michael TAYLOR Vivienne Taylor INVICTA  S-TYPE 30 120 3 3f 2f 2f 4 23 45m 15rw 13 3f 45m r 2 310 0
4 67 Mark DIXON Jane Townsend-Emms ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE TOURER N/S
4 68 David RYDER RICHARDSON Pippa Ryder Richardson ALVIS  SPEED 20 SA N/S
4 73 William LEES Denis Edensor ALVIS  12/70 SALOON Ret

f = faster than set time
m = Missed control       (45 Points)
 x = Exceeded the 3/4     (45 Points)
 w = Approach control from Wrong direction     (15 Points)
 o = Outside Max lateness (45 Points)
 r = rejoin after missed control
 Column  Headings
         Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties
         PsgCtls  (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls 
         RteBrds  Total Penalties for Route Boards
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